
PCAL-GABILAN GIRLS TENNIS: FALL 2023
Final. Approved by BOM.

Fall Coaches Meeting: Monday, August 7, 2023 at Palma, 7:00 PM 

1. Tues Sept 19 6. Thurs Oct 5 Division CCS Team 

ND @ SCAT SCAT @ ND Play-In Matches:

STE @ SAL SAL @ STE Tues Oct 24

CAR @ PG PG @ CAR Gab #2 at Cypress #1

Gab #3 at Mission #1

2. Thurs Sept 21 7. Tues Oct 10

STE @ SCAT SCAT @ STE

CAR @ ND ND @ CAR

PG @ SAL SAL @ PG League Individual Finals

Tournament:

3. Tues Sept 26 8. Thurs Oct 12 Mon-Tues Oct 30 and 31

SCAT @ CAR CAR @ SCAT

PG @ STE STE @ PG

SAL @ ND ND @ SAL

4. Thurs Sept 28 9. Tues Oct 17

SCAT @ PG PG @ SCAT

CAR @ SAL SAL @ CAR

ND @ STE STE @ ND

5. Tues Oct 3 10. Thurs Oct 19

SAL @ SCAT SCAT @ SAL

PG @ ND ND @ PG

STE @ CAR CAR @ STE

Friday, Nov 3, 2023 CCS Last League event

Saturday, Nov 4, 2023 CCS Seeding meeting (Playoff Entry Forms due 10:00 AM)

Monday, Nov 6, 2023 CCS First Section event - TEAM

Saturday, Nov 11, 2023 CCS Last Section event - TEAM

Tues-Weds, Nov 14-15, 2023 CCS Individual Championships- Singles/Doubles

Thurs, Nov 30, 2023 CCS Evaluation Meeting (4:00 PM)

League Rep: AD Rep: 

Contest Limit: 22 matches

           Each guaranteed match in a tournament counts as 1 match

Starting Dates: Dead Period All Sports: No Contact Jul 24 thru Jul  30, 2023. Ltd Contact Jul 31 thru Aug 3

Practice - Fri August 4, 2023

Scrimmages: Fri August 18, 2023

Contests: Thurs August 24, 2023

Match Start Times: 4:00 p.m. 

Schools (6): Carmel (CAR); Notre Dame (ND); Pacific Grove (PG); Salinas (SAL);

Santa Catalina (SCAT); and  Stevenson (STE)

Double Round Robin: Two Year Cycle: Year One Random Draw and Year Two switch H/A

This is Year ONE of the Two Year Cycle


